*Ord. No. 843-2021 amendment* 

Insert a new Section 7a. to read as follows: "Section 7a. That, except for purchases made under Sections 2 and 3 of this ordinance by the Department of Public Safety, any expenditure over \$50,000 under this ordinance shall require additional legislative authority."

## MOTION TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL AMENDMENT

A motion was made by Council Member Bishop to further amend Ord. No. 843-2021; the motion was seconded by Council Member Griffin.

In Section 1, line 3, strike "<u>RLA</u>" and insert "<u>RL</u>"; and in lines 4, 6, 8, and 9, strike "1501" in all four places and insert "<u>0117</u>".

The motion was approved by Council without objection.

I move that Ordinance No. 1473-18 be amended to change the maximum amounts of certain classifications in payband Section 53. The maximum amounts to be changed are:

```
in line 3, strike $44,289.00" and insert "$49,289.00"; in line 4, strike $46,171.00" and insert "$51,171.00"; in line 5, strike $54,178.00" and insert "$59,178.00"; in line 6, strike $62,607.00" and insert "$67,607.00"; in line 7, strike $67,396.00" and insert "$72,396.00"; and in line 8, strike $72,600.00" and insert "$77,600.00".
```